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Majority Opinions AuthoredMajority Opinions AuthoredMajority Opinions AuthoredMajority Opinions AuthoredMajority Opinions AuthoredMajority Opinions AuthoredMajority Opinions AuthoredMajority Opinions AuthoredMajority Opinions AuthoredMajority Opinions AuthoredMajority Opinions Authored
Total 9-0 8-1 7-2 6-3 5-4 Average Strength 

of the Majority*
Unanimous 
Judgment

Divided 
Judgment

Roberts
Scalia
Kennedy
Thomas
Ginsburg
Breyer
Alito
Sotomayor
Kagan

5 5 - - - - 9.0 100% 0%
4 2 - - - 2 7.0 50% 50%
3 - 1 - 2 - 6.7 0% 100%
4 2 - 1 - 1 7.5 50% 50%
5 4 - - 1 - 8.4 80% 20%
4 1 - 1 2 - 7.0 25% 75%
3 2 - - - 1 7.7 67% 33%
4 1 1 1 - 1 7.3 25% 75%
4 2 - 1 - 1 7.5 50% 50%

36 19 2 4 5 6 7.7 53% 47%

Majority Opinions

Authorship as a Percentage of Similar OpinionsAuthorship as a Percentage of Similar OpinionsAuthorship as a Percentage of Similar OpinionsAuthorship as a Percentage of Similar OpinionsAuthorship as a Percentage of Similar OpinionsAuthorship as a Percentage of Similar Opinions

9-0 8-1 7-2 6-3 5-4
Roberts
Scalia
Kennedy
Thomas
Ginsburg
Breyer
Alito
Sotomayor
Kagan

26% - - - -
11% - - - 33%

- 50% - 40% -
11% - 25% - 17%
21% - - 20% -
5% - 25% 40% -
11% - - - 17%
5% 50% 25% - 17%
11% - 25% - 17%

100% (19) 100% (2) 100% (4) 100% (5) 100% (6)

Majority 
Opinion Author

Days

Ginsburg
Roberts
Thomas
Kennedy
Scalia
Breyer
Kagan
Alito
Sotomayor

62d
84d
93d
96d
99d
101d
108d
109d
121d

106d

Days Between Argument and Opinion

*  “Average Strength of the Majority” is simply the average number of Justices in the majority. The average assumes that nine Justices vote in each case.

*  In Comcast Corp. v. Behrend, in which both Justices Ginsburg and Breyer signed a single dissenting opinion, both authors have been credited with releasing one dissenting opinion. However, to 
acknowledge that only one dissenting opinion was produced in the case, the total number of dissenting opinions and the total number of opinions for the Term have been manually adjusted to count only one 
dissenting opinions from that case. During October Term 2011, a similar treatment was given to the dissenting opinion in National Federation of Independent Business v. Sebelius.


