## **Majority Opinions**

## **Majority Opinions Authored**

	Total	9-0	8-1	7-2	6-3	5-4	Average Strength of the Majority*
Roberts	5	5	_	-	_	_	9.0
Scalia	4	2	-	-	-	2	7.0
Kennedy	3	-	1	-	2	-	6.7
Thomas	4	2	_	1	-	1	7.5
Ginsburg	5	4	_	-	1	_	8.4
Breyer	4	1	-	1	2	-	7.0
Alito	3	2	_	_	_	1	7.7
Sotomayor	4	1	1	1	-	1	7.3
Kagan	4	2	-	1	-	1	7.5
	36	19	2	4	5	6	7.7

Unanimous	Divided		
Judgment	Judgment		
100%	0%		
50%	50%		
0%	100%		
50%	50%		
80%	20%		
25%	75%		
67%	33%		
25%	75%		
50%	50%		
53%	47%		

## **Authorship as a Percentage of Similar Opinions**

	9-0	8-1	7-2	6-3	5-4
Roberts	26%	-	-	-	-
Scalia	11%	-	-	-	33%
Kennedy	-	50%	-	40%	-
Thomas	11%	-	25%	-	17%
Ginsburg	21%	-	-	20%	-
Breyer	5%	-	25%	40%	-
Alito	11%	-	-	-	17%
Sotomayor	5%	50%	25%	-	17%
Kagan	11%	-	25%	-	17%
	100% (19)	100% (2)	100% (4)	100% (5)	100% (6)

## **Days Between Argument and Opinion**

Majority Opinion Author	Days		
Ginsburg	62d		
Roberts	84d		
Thomas	93d		
Kennedy	96d		
Scalia	99d		
Breyer	101d		
Kagan	108d		
Alito	109d		
Sotomayor	121d		
	106d		

<sup>\* &</sup>quot;Average Strength of the Majority" is simply the average number of Justices in the majority. The average assumes that nine Justices vote in each case.